Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/8/2023

4/8/2023
4/8/2023

4/8/2023
4/8/2023

4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023

4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023

4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023

4/8/2023

4/8/2023

RMP23-000898

RMP23-000899
RMP23-000900

RMP23-000901

4730 CALVERT DR
AUTOZONE/62

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC: 2799
ALGONQUIN RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
62/NEW WILKE

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

2400 ALGONQUIN RD
2750 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3110 MARTIN LN

4958 ALGONQUIN PKWY
S WILKE RD / GROVE ST

APPROX LOC:4205 WEST
FRONTAGE RD

2765 ALGONQUIN RD
2510 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC: HICKS RD
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: 2563
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1799 W
GROVE ST

CODE 2
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP
THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/10/2023 9:34:24 AM



Incident Date Report Number

4/8/2023

4/8/2023

4/8/2023
4/8/2023

4/8/2023

4/8/2023
4/8/2023

4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023

4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023

4/8/2023
4/8/2023
4/8/2023

4/8/2023

4/8/2023

4/8/2023

4/8/2023

RMP23-000902

RMP23-000903

RMP23-000904

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 2737
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2543
ALGONQUIN RD

2502 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:1458 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

2502 PARK ST

APPROX LOC: 4225
KIRCHOFF RD

4473 HOOVER ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

1460 GOLF RD

4660 KENILWORTH DR
1701 GOLF RD
2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR

APPROX LOC: RING RD
1641 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: S
PARKSIDE DR

E ALGONQUIN RD /
ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 2601
QUENTIN RD

2502 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

JUVENILE NUISANCE
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD SUBJECT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/10/2023 9:34:24 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/8/2023 2401 KIRCHOFF RD JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

4/10/2023 9:34:24 AM



