



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/8/2023		4730 CALVERT DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2023		AUTOZONE/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 2799 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2023		62/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		2400 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/8/2023	RMP23-000898	2750 ALGONQUIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/8/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	INFO	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/8/2023		4958 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2023		S WILKE RD / GROVE ST	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC:4205 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2023	RMP23-000899	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2023	RMP23-000900	2510 DOVE ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023	RMP23-000901	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 2563 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 1799 W GROVE ST	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 2737 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 2543 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC:1458 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023	RMP23-000902	2502 PARK ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 4225 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023	RMP23-000903	4473 HOOVER ST	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2023		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2023		4660 KENILWORTH DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2023		1701 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/8/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: RING RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/8/2023		1641 ALGONQUIN RD	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: S PARKSIDE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023		E ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 2601 QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2023	RMP23-000904	2502 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/8/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA